

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 780/2023

Kumari Kumud Sharma D/o Late Shri Brijniwas Das Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

Shri Krishna Kumar S/o Late Shri Brijniwas Das Sharma
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Goyal, Senior Adv. With Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

17/11/2023

Learned counsel Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal accepts notice on behalf of caveator respondents no.1/1 to 1/3 and 3/1 to 3/5.

Call for record.

If, learned counsel desires requisition be given 'dasti'.

Heard on ad-interim stay.

After considering the submissions of learned Senior Advocate and learned counsel for parties, the trial Court is directed not to proceed further in compliance of order dated 27.10.2023.

List on 28.11.2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J