

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 780/2023

Kumari Kumud Sharma D/o Late Shri Brijniwas Das Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Krishna Kumar S/o Late Shri Brijniwas Das Sharma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Goyal Sr. Adv. with Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal Sr. Adv. with Ms. Alisha Chopra, Mr. Vikram Singh Tanwar, Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

12/12/2023

Learned senior advocate for respondents that reply to the stay application is already filed by him.

Office is directed to tag reply along with file and list on 21.12.2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

GAURAV TANEJA /73